
2025 FIXTURES
Sat 10 May, 4pm
Pulse vs Magic
Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North

Sun 11 May, 4pm
Mystics vs Stars
Eventfinda Stadium, North Shore

Sun 11 May, 7pm
Tactix vs Steel
Wolfbrook Arena, Christchurch

ROUND 1
Sat 17 May, 4pm
Mystics vs Pulse
The Trusts Arena, Henderson

Sun 18 May, 4pm
Stars vs Tactix
Pulman Arena, Papakura

Mon 19 May, 7.30pm
Magic vs Steel
Globox Arena, Hamilton

ROUND 2
Sat 24 May, 4pm
Stars vs Pulse
Pulman Arena, Papakura

Sun 25 May, 4pm
Magic vs Tactix
Globox Arena, Hamilton

Mon 26 May, 7.30pm
Steel vs Mystics
Edgar Centre, Dunedin

ROUND 3
Sat 31 May, 4pm
Tactix vs Mystics
MainPower Stadium, Rangiora

Sun 1 June, 4pm
Steel vs Pulse
ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill

Monday 2 June, 7.30pm
Magic vs Stars
Globox Arena, Hamilton

ROUND 4
Sat 7 June, 4pm
Steel vs Tactix
ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill

Sun 8 June, 7pm
Pulse  vs Mystics
TSB Arena, Wellington

Monday 9 June, 7.30pm
Stars vs Magic
Pulman Arena, Papakura

ROUND 5

Sat 14 June, 4pm
Stars vs Steel
Pulman Arena, Papakura

Sun 15 June, 4pm
Tactix vs Pulse
Wolfbrook Arena, Christchurch

Mon 16 June, 7.30pm
Mystics vs Magic
The Trusts Arena, Henderson

ROUND 6
Sat 21 June, 4pm
Magic vs Mystics
Globox Arena, Hamilton

Sun 22 June, 4pm
Tactix vs Stars
Wolfbrook Arena, Christchurch

Mon 23 June, 7.30pm
Pulse vs Steel
TSB Arena, Wellington

ROUND 7
Sat 28 June, 4pm
Steel vs Magic
ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill

Sun 29 June, 4pm
Pulse vs Tactix
TSB Arena, Wellington

Mon 30 June, 7.30pm
Stars vs Mystics
Pulman Arena, Papakura

ROUND 8
Sat 5 July, 4pm
Pulse vs Stars
TSB Arena, Wellington

Sun 6 July, 4pm
Mystics vs Steel
The Trusts Arena, Henderson

Monday 7 July, 7.30pm
Tactix vs Magic
Wolfbrook Arena, Christchurch

ROUND 9
Sat 12 July, 4pm
Magic vs Pulse
Mercury Baypark Arena, Tauranga

Sun 13 July, 4pm
Mystics vs Tactix
The Trusts Arena, Henderson

Monday 14 July, 7.30pm
Steel vs Stars
ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill

ROUND 10


